Minctas of the Moeting of the Simte Bighway
Commisaion of Virginia =« Confersnca at

At 115 A, Augat 5, 1954, tha following Members of the
Comt spion left Bichnond by sutomsbile for a confersnce at Mountslin
Taks and inepection tripe smroute and in thet erosi= Maasrs, 5, F.
Barrow, Burgess E, Nolsom, 3. W, Bawls, William 4, Wright and J. A,
Axdareon, Mr, Burton Marye, Jr., Chief Enginesr, accompanied the
Hmbore. )

At Lynchiurg where the mesbers atoppsd for lmmch they were
joined by Mr, Tocker C. Watidna, Jr,, and upon arrival at Meuptain Laka
they were joined by . s Dy May, and they all had dinner together,

Mr, J. ¥, Hysor was unable to be pressat dus to being
bo tadigedy and Mr, Howard C. Hogers was sbsent becauze of the illness
aister,

Af tay breskfast on Wednesdey,iUg. 4, the Comsisslon met in
mpoutive session, :

letters to Measys, Wysor and Hogays by the Chairwen were reed
to the Comdssion; and ha was ln tyam lostrusted to sxpress to the two
sbeant mesbere the Commispion's yegrets for their sbaence and bast

E

m!ﬂ'lll.'. m' Imﬂﬂb}?!ﬂ-‘.ﬂlﬁl’, ‘ﬂiltﬂ:llp!:‘ﬂl‘l‘l
insued from Judy 20 to August 4 inslusdive, be approved, o Tecorded in
the Anditing Division, Motln osrried.

Noved by Mr. May, seconded by Mr. Barrow, that the permits
ceoellad by the Comimslongy from July 20 o Augnet 4, Meiuaive, as
authorized June 25, 1947, and recordsd in the sudt tHing Division, ba
spproved. Motion cervlsd, '

The Chalrmn wad redussted to write & labier of appreciation
ﬁ&.mm,w.ihmﬁhmﬂﬂm,mmm



§

i "
1960 Code of Virginia, Amanipd, the Dnm of Poguosen be mede «)igikls
to recelve quarterly payments at annodl mos yute of J4,000 per milae
on Prisary System extepalons, sffective July 1, 1054, ieme any expendi-
tuxer for maintspance by the Stdte alter Jupe 30, 1954, ws followe:

Route 171 = from W,G.L, of Poquoson to Int, Houte 178-—wes—i,50 miles
Route 178 = from 8,0.L. of Poquosan- $o Int. Bonts l7leecewwe=n2, 00 - ¥
Boute 172 = from Int, Boute 171 % Back Blweaw e e~

: wiles

Totalreews . waB.55 |

Be it further resclved, toat mder suthority of Seotion B8~118.2 of the
Code of Virgimie, Amoded, thet the Town of Fogquoson be and hewveby
€ligible to repeive quarterly payments at the samual base rate
por mlls on other streeis neeiing the required siandarde, a
tal of 7.85 siles, affwctive July 1, 1654, leaw anxy expanddtures for
waintsnsnos by the State after Juns 50, 1654.. Alee that the 7.685 milaes
of aligible stroats and 15,20 wilas of inelipible atrests wlthin the
corporate limlits, previously majntained by tho State, be and hersby are
dropped froem the Secondszry System of Tork Coumty, Maiticn oarried,.

¥oved by Mr, Rawls, mecondsd by Mr, Borrow, timt vhoress, the
State Righmy Comslmsion bas heretofors adopted a resclution aunthoriging
the ispuanos of §19,000,000 Btate of Wirginia Toll Beveous Bonds (Sariss
of 1945) snd the wecuiion and delivery of a Yrust Indantare securing
id bonds, and wheress, & preliminary hudget far the fixcsl year anding
August 51, 1955, prepared in adoordanos with Sectlon 504 of seld Trust
Indantiire hus Desn approved by Consulting Bugineers in a2 report dated
Jupa 1, 1954: now, therufore, be it resclwd by the Giate Righwmy
Commioaion thet sald preliminary budget ie adopted sa the ammual budget
for the fisgal year ending August 81, 1965, as reguired by Section EO4
of the Trust Indentuye, MNotion carriad,. '

WHEREAS , wdey anthorlty of Section 55-118.% of the Code of
Virpinia, Amnded, requast 1a made by the Clty of Oolonial Helghts for
payment at the basic reats of 500 per mils snmully cu additiona) strasts
meating the required stendavds: now, therefors, be 1t reeolwed, that
quarterly payments at the bagic rats of $500 per Mls anmully be mds
to the Qlty of Colondal Nelghta on additlcmal strests tolaling 9.%0
milos, affoctive beginning the firat quarter, July 1, 1954,




Two Bdlitorials on Presidant Eisephowsr's Road Flan s cutlined
to the Jovernors! Conferwnce were road and discussed st langth,

The protlem of deleticrw and sgdditions wap discussed at some
length, The Commission doolided that om all 1954 deletiops, affeative
July 1, 1654, a full year's credit ba glven the couniiss for the ollote
lated saynings of the roads traneferred, Tt was further dstsrmined that
on al) deletions effective Ogtober 1, 1964, a three-guartsrs (3/4)
yoar's credit be glven sach ecounty for the mdleage trwnaforred. Thim
yearia credits 1o be cérried as defiadt until July 1, 1965,

Mowed by Mr. Rexls, seconded by Mr, Watiins, that full coo-
sidevation having bem given to tiw probleus invelved in the tranmfers
dﬂ.luphthﬂomnsnt-&g:ﬂ“ﬂmmnwmm:m

- fal '

Boute 15 at Tobaesovills in Powhatan County.

Routs 58, Buskinghan Coumty = 10.44 miles
Kelson Comtiy m 10,05 mllew _
Irom ite interseciion with Route 80 weat of Bueklngham Courthouse to
interesction of Route 647 enst of Shipman.

Route 158, Anherst Gounty = 6,80 riles
Nelscn Comniy - 2,00 miles
from the sonth intarssotion of Rguts 151 nesr Pinay River to the
intarsscticn of Route 60 weat of Awberst, Motion earyled,

Moved by Mx, Bewls, secorwlad by Mr. Barrow, that wherqas, it
is brought to the aitention of the Commiselon that industrisl develope
menit in the Goodwin Neck Arsa of York County hias tmsn undertalen end the
Banyd of Sypervisors of York Couniy hes recombended aa a part of the
progras for adjustaent of roads 30 serw. this devalopsent and the
citisaps in the lower end of the peoinsuls, that a change be mde by
construction of Foute 175 oo pew locatliopn: now, tlmrefore, be 1t
resolysd, that under anithorliy of Sectlon 2828 of the 1960 Code of
Virginia, imended, thai the propossd tew locatlon of Reule 175, a dis-
tanos of 2,54 miles e mided to the Prisary Systen, iseding from pressnt
Route 175 at x point eest of Hopnshyville apd just weat of Dack Creek
and yumdng northessterly to the interavcilon of Routesa 880 and €29 in
the vioinity of Dendy: also, under authordity of Seotdon 52=27 of the
1950 Code of Wirginis, imended, that present Roots 173, a dizstance of
2.47 miles ba transferred to the Secondary Systam, frou itz interseciiom
vith the propossd new locaticn esst of Hornsbyville and running sseterly

via Ssaferd o ite present snd on the south side of Back Creek, Motion
carried. '



Mored by Mr, Iﬁw, uamd.ad;twﬂr. Watkine, that the Commisaion
t on bilds received July £5 for Purnisiing, Delivering snd
Applying Plant Mized Bim Material Type 1I-5, Lynohburg District,
Sohodula Si=54, to the low bidder, J, R. Ford Co., Ins,, Lymshourg,
Tirginda, et the bid of mim'r.an and that 10% additional ba sot eside
th cover the oost of englneeting. and add] tioma] work, making a total of
aproxcimstaly $22,000,00 chargastla to this project. Motlon carrisd.

Morvnd by My, Hatling, seccnded by Mp, Barrow, that tha Come
misxicn avard contract on bids recelved July 25 for
Delivering and Applying Flant Mivwd Bitosincous Materdal ‘u:pui'-l,
Rlehmowl Distriot, Scheduie 44e54, to tha low bldder, Short Pawing Co.,
Inn,, Petersburg, Virgivia, at the bid of 323,700,007 that 108 addltionkl
ba set asida to oowey the coet of wnplmering and sddldlamal work and
§500,00 for shoulder work by Stats Foross, making s tofal of approxi-
mtaly 3£6,375.00 chargesbla to this projest,. Motlom oarrled,

Moved by M, Bum. ssoonded by My, Bawls, that the Comulssion
sayd contyect on bids recedved July 2% for Furmlashing, Delivering snd
Applying Flant Mixed Bituminous Meterisl Type F-1, Richmond Dlatet,
Schedule 46-54, o the low bidder, Atiantic B!.‘I:u.'l.'l.thin Cd,, Elohmond,
Va.; at the Wd of $28,5080,00; thrt. 10% sdditicnal be aet asida to cover
the cort of enginesring end sdditicnal work and ﬁ,m.mmmw
State Forces, making & total of approminately ﬂs.um.m chargeatble to
this project, Motien carried,

Moved by Mr, Rawla, ssoonded by Mr, May, that the Comlasion
emrd contract en bida recelved July 2B For Furndakdng, Deliwvering smd

FPlant ¥ixed Bl tmdneus Maierial Type F-l, Riclmond District,
Scheduls 47-54, to the low bldder, Clyde R. Raywls, Hanpton, Virginie,
at tha bid of 30,527,606 and that 108 additional be set amide to covey
the cost of englneering srxd additicnal work, maling a toial of spproxis
mtaly $10,560,00 ahu-gelbla to this ppojent, Motiem ocarried,

‘Moved by Mr, May, seconded by Mr, Watline, that the Comxlawion
avard contruet on bids redeived July g5 for Furmishing, Delivering and
Applylng Flant Mizad Bituordnous N Type P=1, Rlohmond District,
Schedule 48-64, to the low bidder, Atjsntic Bitulithio Co,, Rlechmend,
Virginia, at the bid of %6,818,56 and that 10K ‘miditicnal be sat asids
mmmthamtutmm mﬁlﬂumm,mlhmd
spprocive taly m,mmwm“mmm. Motion carried,

Moved by Mr. Ueiking, seconded by Mr, Barrow, that the Commis-
ﬂmmmtmhﬁnnm'ndiﬂrﬂmmmm.mum
and Applying Flant Mixed Bituminous Meterlal Type Fel, Eichmond Distriot,
Schednle 49-54, to the low Liddar, Atlantle Bitulithic Co,, Bichmond, Va,,
uﬂmuqmris.mnu; that 108 additional be adst aside %o cover the
cont of pngineeri mmummmm,mmmrmw
Etate m*-w a hy .di:w_tﬂr $8, 450,00 chargsable to
i 00 Ghrriec



Mowed by My, Barrow, seconded by Serator Nelson, that the Come
miaslion award coniract on bide recedwed July 25 for Punishing, Deliver
ing and Applying Plant Mized Bituminous Materlsl Type Ful, Frodericksburg
Diatrict, Sohedule 88-54, to the Jow bidder, J, B, Ford Co,, Inc.,
Iynchiburg, Virgime, at the bid of 319,466,245 that 100 widi tlonal be
set aside to cover thw oot of mplneering and sddiiionsl work and
$2,500,00 for shwualder work by State Porcas, making & total of approxi-
miely §28,860,00 chavgesdls te this project, Motiom sarrisd,

Noved by Semator Nelsop, seconded by Mr, Eswla, that the Come
mianicn avayd sontragt on Dide reoslywd July 25 for the oonstzuotion of
Project B902.05-04-05-08, HBouts 240, Albemrle Joupiys 0,191 M1, W, Int,
Boute 250-0,.B14 ML, V. Int, Boute 250 AED 0,600 Mi.' 85, Int. Houte H10 at
Cromet-04762 Ml, 5, of Int, Route E10 st Cromet and two bridges over
Lickinghole Cresk, to the low bidder, Paulconer Ueostruction o,
Charlottesville, Virginla, st ihe bid of 585,1684,40; that 10f addi tional
ba set astlde to cover the cost of enginsaring and additional work and
$440.00 for work by State Forces, making o total of spprocimately
$50,950,00 chargoable to this project. Motlon carrded.

Moved by My, Ravis, segonded by M. May, that the Coomission
award gontysnt on blds recsived July 25 for the gomstruntion of Project
1568+06, Bouts 645, Northawberlsnd County, Intevseetion Boute 380 (Polly)s
Int, Route 844 (Ganyon), to the low bidder, Taylor Ocnstzruction Co.,
Eague, Virginis, &t the bid of 322,550,587 apd that 10X additional be wet
aslds 0 ocver the coet of enginmcering snd addl tiona) work, meking a
m‘bﬂm appreod ma tely $24,550,00 chargeabls to this projsct, Hotdion

Movsd by Mr, May, saconded by Mr, Baryow, -that the Comdswion
mard ocntrast on bide recsived July 28 for the comstivuctlon of Projeot
1568-06, 857, Nortmmbarlend Cownty, Interesction Route B8O
(Reedville)=fut. Routs 677 (Fleeton), to the low hiddar, Iaylor Cone
siruotion £&., Hagae, Firginla, at the bid of §87,092.53 and thet 108
sdditicoln)-be set aslge to cover the cowt of engioeering and additional
work, makking & iptal of spproximately $41,700.00 chargesble to this
project, Motlah oariled,

Howad by Mr, Baigow, saconded by Mr, Watkine, that the Commine
aicn award contract an bids rFecsived-July. 28 for ihe -copplrugtion of |
Projeact 137408, Route Frince George Cowniy, Intersastion Houte Sg=
WOL Hepinall, ta the log s Js M. Glarmon Constructiog 04., Nopfolk,,.
Virglale, at the tid of $26,085.00; that 10K additional be sei apide 0 :
sover the cewt of enginesring and addithorial werk and 38,580,00 for wark
by Hw Pailyged, maling s tota] of sporoximetaly $80,000.00 chargeatils
to this project, Motkon savried,

4



Moved Dy Mr, Watitina, secondod by Mr, My, that ihe Comxlsxicm
somrd contraot on bids repeived July 28 for the conetructlon of Project
’ » Mmwmlddle Commiy, Interscstion Routa 859-Int,. Route
460 (W. of Wileon); to the low bLidder, D, W, Winkelusr Caroline Co,,
Greansbare, North Carolios, -tﬂuuntm,m.an:htmm—

E
i
i
£
g
;
i

80-1,625 Ni, H, ef Int, Bouts 80, to the low bidder, Bamwett Comstruction
Co,; Ina., Salem, Virginia, at the Bld of $74,977.28 and that 10f sddi.
tional be set atide to sover the ost of englneering and additional work,
;ﬂ.u: & total of sproximetely §82,500.00 chargssbls to tiis project,

o carriad,

Noved by M, Bavrow, secemded by ¥y, Rewls, tlat the Cowsiasion
o] sontact oo Wds recelved July 23 for the construction of Projeet
1802=10-15, Boutes 871 nnd 656, Albemarla County, Intarssctlon Routs S14
(Wear Hiltehali)=D,050 Mi. W. Intarssction Boute 808 (W, of Fres Umuom),
o tha low bdddey, Moore Brothers, Verona, Virginia, &t the bid of
$111,268,80 and that 10f #3ditioual be set sxids Lo cover the sost of
enginsering and additiona] work, saking & total of approximmtsly
1122,400,00 ohargeabls to this project, Motion carried,

Novwd by Mr. Dawls, seoonded by Mr, May, that the Commlasion
®wrd ooptrwot on bids recedvad July 25 for the construotidn of Project
430608, Routs 24, Appesattes Qeenty, 1,928 M, N, Interesotion Routs
480-3,240 M1, H, Int, Boute 400, to the low Bidder, J, B, Ford Co., Inc.,
Lynchburg, Virginia, at the bid of 338,058,01; that 108 sdditional be
- mrurmw?ﬁﬁ’wﬂuq 't::-lu:wm.;d

Awide 1 cover “'“"“5‘ nddt tdonel work
»2D .00 chargestle 10 14e ppbiast, o be finarced by the Yatlooal
Pazk Sexvice. Motlon cerried, B



ity of Norfolk, % the low bldder, Conatruction Engirnsering Co,,
Portemouth, Virgieda, at the Ydd of $61,426,73; tmt 19 additiomal be
‘et aolde o covar the cost of engivesring and additionsl work and
$15,065,80 for work by State Forces, making a total of spproodmetely
$625600,00 chargeabls %o thls projectt: sdiditional funds required to ba
pravided from the 1664-E6 Secondary Meintensnce Budget. Motdon carried,

Moved by Mr. Barrow, sscended by M. Moy, that the Commission
sard contreot op bida ressivad July 25 for 'the tonstruetlon of Project
158%«11, Eoute 885, 0,15 M. X. Int. Route 29 (Colleen)=0,07 Mi. N, Int,

mm.umuﬁﬂ-wm.mmum
gvdwh soci tonal $36,515,00 required-to bo chargsd ageinst the 1855
hhmmsummmu mtohing funds to Neison County.

Moved by Mg, May, ssoopded by Mp. Reuls, that tim Commission
on bids repeived July 28 for the canstruotion of Project
. te 56, Bath Courity, 4,512 Mi, W, Juty Route 280w, 785 M1,
Virginie, at the Bid of $97,774,9%; that 102 additicnal be set asida o




Moved Yy Nr, May, saconded by Mr, Watkins, that tha Commissior
smrd contruct on bide received Joly 25 Io the conatrvotion of Project
1900-04, Route 400, Eheart Sti.~Washingicon Strwet, {Main Strest in
Bleaksburg), Hontgomery Couniy, to the low bDidder, Mdawe Comstractlon
Co., Roanoks, Virgimis, st the bdd of $28,099,20; that 0,5 bo set aride
to cover the cost of snglnesring and aiditional work, 31,870,00 for work
by the BEsilrosd and 110,00 for work by Stats Foroes, meicng « total of
spproximstely $85,600,00 chargeabla to this projects +to be finenced
$51,000,00 by the Stats and §2,000.00 by the Town of Dlacksburg, MHotlom

Moved by Mr, Watkine, sscondsd by Mr. Eswls, thet the Comls~
pion award oontrast on bids yasceiwed July BS for tha construction of
Project 16686-08-10-11, Boute 11, Shemandoah County, 2,100 Mi, B, of S5IL
Btrwsburg-0,30L M. 3. of SCL Stresburg, to the low bldier, Robertson-
Henry Go,, inc,, Bmtington, Vest Virginis, at ths 1id of 203147]
that 108 additionel be zet awlde to cover the cost of enginesring and
add) tlonal vork and $386,00 far work by Stata Forces, meiking a toial of
approxinately 288,519,081 chargeakls to this projects to be financed
$998,000,00 for Rondmy and 35,500.00 for Right of Way, Motlen oarrdied,

Howed by Sanator Nelson, secondsd by Mr, Watidns, that the
Coamlewion ewzd coatrect on bide recelved July 2 for the vonstyuption
of Project L307-08, Routs 708, Wise County, 0.544 Mi, 8. of Int. Alt,
Boute 58 (Toooma)-4,708 ML, S, Int, Alt, Route 68, to the low bidder,
Jumes &, MuQuodl Construction Co,, Hiuafiald, Virginia, at the bid of
#71,556.24 and that 10f sdditicoal be set aside to cover the coet of
Enginsering and additional work, msking & total of approxinetely 378,700,
ohlr;;hhhtulwojnt: to be finanosd with 388,350,00 Stats Funds
and $59,580,.00 Porest Riglway Funds, Motlon cmrried,

Moved by ¥Wr, Watkins, secondad by My, Yay, that the Commasion
BRJECT all bida recsived July 25 for the conatruotion of Projeoct 180110,
Bouta 868, Acacmaoit County, 0,084 Int, Route 888 (N, of
Pouloson)-¥, Int, Route 890,
tha project e »

:

]

B§
L
Ea
-
:
|
F

aarTied,

Moved Dy Mr. Barrow, ssconded by Ssnator Nelson, that the
Commlpaion REJECT &1l bids received July ¥5 for the constrection of
Project ¢ Bouts 501, Bedford County, 0,808 Mi, 5, Int, Remta 780-
0,008 M ta 768 at Big Taland) the lowr Bid heing 18.8f over satimates
the project to ba readvariised in the near futwre. MNetdlm cerried,



Hoved by Sepator Nelam, sscondsé by Mr, Raxls, that the
Comndasion FEJECT all bide recelwwd July 25 for the wonstruction of
{Quinby)=S. Terminue Route 506, the low bid being 46,85 cvar eatimete;
the project to he readvartised ln the peary futurs, Motlon carriaed,

I!Iwndhy!ln Reiln, seconded by Np, Mey, timt the Comdeelion
HEJECY 1l bids received July 2% for Purmisking, Delivering and Applyiog
Plant Mixed Bitundinous Material Typa F-1, Eickmond Distyiet, Schedule
afubd, the low Bid being 12,35 over estimats; the wordt ba done by Stata
Forcaa, Motlon carTied.

Noved by Mr. Mxy,; seconded by Mr, Fawls, tiat tiw Comnlssion
BBJECY all bids peceived July ®3% for Pundebing, Deliwring sod Applyling
Mized Bituminous Metarisl ‘fype I=5, Stsuniom District, Schedula

low bid being 10,1% over sgtimata; the work 1o Do readwer-
the neaxr futuyw, Notlon carried,

Current thinking on Mginay problems, referred {0 in latter
of July ¥9 to the Hasbers of the Coapdssion, wes tha principal item on
agocde, The 4 mmmmm'-mmmm,mmm
in other States, the President's Federal Ald Progran, eto,

ht'hﬂnt-lulavlmrm!&. fe 8. Mullen and M», A. H, Ball,
sing sppyeciation for formal oopy of resclutlion sdoptsd by the
salon &t itz meeting July 20, 1854, seys read, _

The Ohalrnan advised the Cosntssion of the Gighth dwiual
Hghwmy Confarence to be held at V,M,I., Lexington, Ootcber 8.8, 19545 .
tbim:tuﬂm:nrthmmmhw unhbnr'lrt-zsmi'.ll.

- mmMﬂmmtmuanhMMaﬂﬁﬂq
atrip 4 feot wide be painted grean, He satd he had notioed the offec-

g

»

-gﬁ

¥

Mr, Blrmmﬂ.umdﬁnprublmnrinhmh
e peoposed Toad from Alberis to Lawpenceville and un
quarry roid near Rawlings,

Mr. Marye suzgested m#mmnmmitm:muﬂ
HwthﬁmlimhmthaMMnWHMEu He bBrought
't.'h- Compd sa] o) w—’@-dlte on schedulas for. ﬁlmmhﬁ.‘jwu.

)hrr nted tha Comlssion with the proposed Bureau 'gf Publip
tandards -for the Intersatate Systen,



. Senator Hright ms advised 48 o the proposed new brldge at
Urbarma,
The Comimslon wdjormd 1ts executive meeting st 1%:50 P

Aftar breslfast oo Thureday, August 5, the Comwisaion laft
By automcbiies for thelr respective homes,

Approved -

Attanted ~

SN TN 20 S



